
CWAA, WMAS and Open Field Archery Championships - 
UK Record Status - 2 November 2024
Merlin Field Archers, Melbourne Road, Ashby de la Zouche LE65 1RS

Round: WA Marked (24 targets)
Lord Paramount: Brian Tustin

Judge in Charge:  Andrew Stanford Judges: Kerry Knight and Luke Wilson
Organiser: Martyn Ellis
Weather: 12 to 14 degrees C, overcast with a few sunny intervals and no wind

AWARDS

Position Name Club Score 6s 5s

CWAA and WMAS

Womens Recurve
1st WMAS & CWAA Georgia Georgiou RLSAS 281 5       19   

Mens Recuve
1st WMAS & CWAA Jonathan Shales "V" AC 356 20     30   
2nd WMAS & CWAA Stuart Wood Edens Meriden AC 318 9       26   
3rd WMAS & CWAA Miles Angus RLSAS 283 3       19   

Mens Barebow
1st WMAS & CWAA Euan Keith RLSAS 248 3       16   
2nd WMAS & CWAA Kyron Bradley Meriden AC 173 3       6     

Junior Mens Barebow
1st WMAS Reuben Moreton Croesoswalt Archers 138 1       7     

Womens Compound
1st WMAS Veronique Oakes Leek AC 319 8       22   

Mens Compound
1st WMAS & CWAA Dmitrii Suchkov RLSAS 342 18 23

Womens American Flatbow
1st WMAS & CWAA Emily Williams Meriden AC 114 1       3     

Open

Womens Recurve
1st Sophie Meering Archery GB 334 15 26

Mens Recuve
1st Darren Taylor Pendle & Samlesbury 315 11 16
2nd Dean Woolfenden Dearne Valley AC 299 13 20
3rd Paul Kelly Pendle and Samlesbury 294 8 16
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AWARDS (Continued)

Position Name Club Score 6s 5s

Junior Mens Recurve
1st Brogan Burke Bwmn.of Warfield 233 3 13

Womens Barebow
1st Anastasia Wilson Foxes AC 300 8 19

Mens Barebow
1st Oliver Hicks Bowmen of Warfield 329 16 21

Womens Compound
1st Sarah Kirkham Stalybridge AC 364 23 32

Mens Compound
1st Peter Farrell Stalybridge AC 374 27 33
2nd Mike Aubrey Pendle and Samlesbury 371 30 27
3rd Colin Simpson Bowmen of Warfield 359 23 27

Results 

Position Name Club Score 6s 5s

Womens Recurve
1 Sophie Meering Archery GB 334 15 26
2 Georgia Georgiou RLSAS 281 5 19
3 Wendy Aubrey Pendle and Samlesbury 278 7 16
4 Melanie Bebbington-

Trengove Pendle and Samlesbury 230 5 12

Mens Recurve
1 Jon Shales "V" AC 356 20 30
2 Stuart Wood-Edens Meriden AC 318 9 26
3 Darren Taylor Pendle & Samlesbury 315 11 16
4 Dean Woolfenden Dearne Valley AC 299 13 20
5 Paul Kelly Pendle and Samlesbury 294 8 16
6 Miles Angus RLSAS 283 3 19
7 Steve Partridge RLSAS 258 4 8
8 Ed Humphrey Braintree Bowmen 256 5 11
9 Jordan Bettis Winnington Park Bowmen 236 2 8
10 Mark Flinders RLSAS 228 5 9
11 Morgan Burgess Burton Bridge Archers 168 - 3

Entered but did not shoot:
Darron Rose, Michael Byford and Francis Dropik

Junior Mens Recurve - U18 Red Pegs
1 Brogan Burke Bowmen of Warfield 233 3 13

Womens Barebow
1 Anastasia Wilson Foxes AC 300 8 19
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Results  (Continued)

Position Name Club Score 6s 5s

Mens Barebow
1 Oliver Hicks Bwmn.of Warfield 329 16 21
2 Matthew Challinor Bowmen of Rutland 264 6 11
3 Euan Keith RLSAS 248 3 16
4 Kyron Bradley Meriden AC 173 3 6
5 Pete Lowe Meriden AC 171 5 5
6 Brian Tustin RLSAS 168 1 4
7 Dave Holland Peak Field Archers 155 2 3

Junior Mens Barebow - U18 - White Peg
1 Finlay Hicks Bwmn.of Warfield 182 3 5

Junior Mens Barebow - U14 - White Peg
1 Reuben Moreton Croesoswalt Archers 138 1 7

Womens Compound
1 Sarah Kirkham Stalybridge AC 364 23 32
2 Helen Kelly Pendle & Samlesbury 350 22 21
3 Veronique Oakes Leek AC 319 8 22

Mens Compound
1 Peter Farrell Stalybridge AC 374 27 33
2 Mike Aubrey Pendle and Samlesbury 371 30 27
3 Colin Simpson Bwmn.of Warfield 359 23 27
4 Chris Horan High Weald AC 359 22 28
5 Gareth Beeby St.Neots Bowmen 347 16 25
6 Callum Newman Foxes 344 15 28
7 Dmitrii Suchkov RLSAS 342 18 23
8 Nigel Braddock New Century Bwmn 339 15 26
9 Mike Podmore Redhill Archers 336 15 24
10 Darren Starkie Pendle and Samlesbury 335 14 23
11 Jamie Plummer Lincoln Archers 321 16 19
12 Tom Bebbington Pendle and Samlesbury 294 12 12

Womens American Flatbow
1 Emily Williams Meriden AC 114 1 3
2 Joann Shales "V" AC 95 3 3

UK Record Claims have been submitted for the following WA Marked Rounds:

Mens Over 50 - 
Recurve Jonathan Shales 356
Womens  Over 50 - 
Compound Helen Kelly 350
Womens  Over 50 - 
American Flat Bow Joann Shales 95
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